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Nutmeg State Games T&F Meet - 07/13/24
LIVE RESULTS @ live.nestiming.com
Veterans Stadium - New Britain, CT

Girls 6&U 100 Meter Dash

Finals
1 # 281
2 # 247
3 # 430
# 370

Moana Leslie
Natalie Kail
Kali Richardson
Jagger 0'Connor

Girls 7-8 100 Meter Dash

Ul Ul O O

Results

Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
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Girls 9-10

Monae Dixon

Ella-Rose Sewell
Michaela Martins

Aubree David
Talitha Farmer
Sofia James
Nora Perry

Adrianna Daniels

100 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Bronx, NY
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
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Ava Hogue
Nayla Preston
Janiaya Hayles
Lola Lampkin
Giana Collazo
Malaysia Green
Cara Bradley

Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash

Danbury, CT
Stamford, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Newington, CT
Bridgeport, CT
Unattached
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Laila Sewell
Iiya Cuevas
Gianna Small
Taryn Hartley
maliyah gavin
Brigid Dougan
Alex Derosa

Sarai Ettienne-Mo

Ella Solomon

Nelida Guinyard
Tunrola Olomola
Nora Carbonneau
Amelia McGinley

Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Stamford, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Stamford, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Stamford, CT
Unattached
Unattached
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422
373
187
490
329
377
177
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Sa'Moi Redway
Neema Odonald

Tianna Gonzalez-1

Priya Suri

Arianna MclLaughli

Tolani Olomola
Brynn Gizowski

Women 15-16 100 Meter Dash

Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Middletown, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Stamford, CT
Unattached
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14.15
14.21
14.29
17.91
19.99

DNS

DNS

Mackenzie Bray
Emma Weitknecht

Isabella Martinez

Shayla Welch
Penelope Harrold
Brynn Lozer
Madison Siksay
Caroline Keating
Cindy Soth Sr.

Phoebe Cora Smith

Victoria Parsley

Women 17-18 100 Meter Dash

Danbury, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Danbury, CT
Unattached

Juliette Reed
Sophia Guzman
Gabby Wood
Yasani Thompson
Angelea Christie
Kibali Odonald
Jalisa Mims
Elaine Ding
Abigail Gitau
Sidney Deus

Women 19-29 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Springfield, MA
Newington, CT
Springfield, MA
Willimantic, CT
Danbury, CT
Newington, CT
Newington, CT
Tyngsboro, MA
Unattached

=

=

1 # 230

2 # 532 Celestine Wallise

3 # 380

Nevaeh Jackson

Alexis O'Rourke

Women 60-64 100 Meter Dash

21
25

Springfield, MA
Storrs, CT
Unattached

1 # 488

Debby Sullivan

Women 70-74 100 Meter Dash

1# 93

Annette Coulter

76

2 # 74 Chitra Chakrabort 78
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Girls 6&U 200 Meter Dash

1 # 281 Moana Leslie
2 # 247 Natalie Kail
3 # 430 Kali Richardson

Girls 7-8 200 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

1 # 228 Jhalyn Hyde

2 # 131 Monae Dixon

3 # 455 Ella-Rose Sewell

4 # 108 Aubree David

5 # 233 Sofia James

6 # 158 Talitha Farmer
# 400 Nora Perry

Girls 9-10 200 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bronx, NY
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

1 # 407 Nayla Preston
2 # 90 Giana Collazo
3 # 562 Sage Willimas

Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash

Stamford, CT
Newington, CT
Danbury, CT

456 Laila Sewell

210 Taryn Hartley
173 maliyah gavin
102 Iiya Cuevas

151 Sarai Ettienne-Mo
183 Kiera Golding
Nora Carbonneau
148 Jeslene Estevez
123 Alex Derosa

163 Mariana Firmiano
378 Tunrola Olomola
477 Ella Solomon

472 Gianna Small
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Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Stamford, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Stamford, CT
Danbury, CT
Stamford, CT
Unattached
Bloomfield, CT

31 Autumn Bates-Buck
422 Sa'Moi Redway
452 Quinn Schoefer
373 Neema Odonald
197 Brooke Guinyard
428 Melissa Ribeiro
490 Priya Suri
329 Arianna MclLaughli
377 Tolani Olomola
574 Abigail Young
177 Brynn Gizowski
277 Lily Lee

HHEHHIAHFHFHFHHEHH

Women 15-16 200 Meter Dash
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Bronx, NY
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Stamford, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Bronx, NY
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Name Age
1 # 546 Emma Weitknecht 16
2 # 541 Aaliyah Watson 15
3 # 149 Asa Ettienne-Mode 15
4 # 295 Brynn Lozer 15
5 # 463 Madison Siksay 16
6 # 252 Caroline Keating 15
-- # 348 Brooklyn Morales 15
-- # 53 Mackenzie Bray 16
-- # 390 Victoria Parsley 15
-- # 44 Mallory Boney 16
-- # 312 Isabella Martinez 15

Women 17-18 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Willimantic, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT

Name Age
1 # 423 Juliette Reed 17
2 # 568 Gabby Wood 18
3 # 502 Yasani Thompson 17
4 # 128 Elaine Ding 17
5 # 195 Torahgi Green 17
6 # 372 Kibali Odonald 17
7 # 445 Charlotte Rumovic 17
-- # 176 Abigail Gitau 18
-- # 243 Asia Jones 17
-- # 170 Darelys Garcia Li 17
-- # 381 Lolade Oshin 17
-- # 124 Sidney Deus 17
-- # 199 Sophia Guzman 17

Women 19-29 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Newington, CT
Springfield, MA
Newington, CT
Bridgeport, CT
Danbury, CT
Newington, CT
Tyngsboro, MA
Willimantic, CT
Willimantic, CT
Greens Farms, CT
Unattached
Springfield, MA

Storrs, CT
Westport, CT
Unattached

Name Age

1 # 532 Celestine Wallise 21

2 # 164 Ali Fleitz 27

-- # 380 Alexis O'Rourke 25
Women 50-54 200 Meter Dash

Name Age

1 # 188 Zoe Goodburn 50

Women 60-64 200 Meter Dash

1 # 114 Claire De Lombaer 64

Girls 6&U 400 Meter Dash

Name Age
1 # 247 Natalie Kail 6
2 # 430 Kali Richardson 5
-- # 370 Jagger 0'Connor 5

Girls 7-8 400 Meter Dash
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Danbury, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
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228
131
108
455
415
400
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Girls 9-10

Jhalyn Hyde
Monae Dixon
Aubree David
Ella-Rose Sewell
Layla Quilligana
Nora Perry

400 Meter Dash

00 N 00 00 00 00

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bronx, NY
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

:48.
:52.

1
1
1:25
1
1
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1:17.
1 20.
:25.

92
32
37
.42

1 # 407
2 # 483
3 # 496

Nayla Preston
Julian Stein
Ellen Thomas

Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash

Stamford, CT
Stamford, CT
Unattached
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Laila Sewell
Iiya Cuevas
Chelsea Nhun
maliyah gavin
Brigid Dougan
Nora Carbonneau
Alex Derosa
Eliza Thayer

Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Stamford, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Stamford, CT
Unattached

545
574
277

Autumn Bates-Buck

Jana Brownbill
Quinn Schoefer
Anna Justo
Kallie Carroll
Emma Webber
Abigail Young
Lily Lee

Women 15-16 400 Meter Dash

14

Bronx, NY
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Bronx, NY

Shayla Welch
Kiersten Golding

Asa Ettienne-Mode

Cindy Soth Sr.

Isabella Martinez

Audrey 0'Hare
Aaliyah Watson

Phoebe Cora Smith

Women 17-18 400 Meter Dash

Unattached
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Tyngsboro, MA
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT

445
104
243
170

Juliette Reed
Torahgi Green

Charlotte Rumovic

Maeve Curtin
Asia Jones

Darelys Garcia Li

17
17
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Unattached
Bridgeport, CT
Newington, CT
Newington, CT
Willimantic, CT
Willimantic, CT
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Women 40-44 400 Meter Dash

1 # 499 Laura Thomas 40 Unattached 1:23.88 6

Women 65-69 400 Meter Dash

-- # 255 Dani Kennedy 65 Unattached DNS 6

Girls 6&U 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 430 Kali Richardson 5 Unattached 5:10.44
-- # 247 Natalie Kail 6 Danbury, CT DNS
-- # 370 Jagger 0'Connor 5 Danbury, CT DNS

Girls 7-8 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 495 Anora Thomas 8 Unattached 3:29.65
2 # 415 Layla Quilligana 7 Danbury, CT 3:49.75

Girls 9-10 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 374 Nuria Odonald 10 Danbury, CT 3:16.45
2 # 450 Alexia Santos 10 Danbury, CT 3:16.69
3 # 343 Danica Moller 10 Unattached 3:42.79
4 # 483 Julian Stein 9 Stamford, CT 4:05.71
5 # 496 Ellen Thomas 10 Unattached 4:24.29

Girls 11-12 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 73 Caydence Carter 11 Danbury, CT 3:00.46
2 # 163 Mariana Firmiano 12 Danbury, CT 3:05.96
-- # 291 Emma Lopez 11 Unattached DNS

Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 60 Jana Brownbill 13 Unattached 2:42.80 2
2 # 246 Anna Justo 14 Danbury, CT 2:45.40 2
3 # 71 Kallie Carroll 14 Danbury, CT 2:56.92 2
4 # 428 Melissa Ribeiro 14 Danbury, CT 3:08.30 2
-- # 277 Lily Lee 13 Bronx, NY DNS 2
-- # 383 Nina Pagano 14 Norwalk, CT DNS 2

Women 15-16 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 489 Kiran Suri 16 Danbury, CT 2:44.98 2
2 # 516 Harper Vanacore 15 Unattached 2:49.83 2
3 # 12 Damisha Anty 15 Bridgeport, CT 3:00.11 2

Women 17-18 800 Meter Run
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-- # 399 Estella Perez

Women 35-39 800 Meter Run

1 # 224 Kelly Howard

Women 40-44 800 Meter Run

1 # 342 Catherine Moller

Women 65-69 800 Meter Run

1 # 255 Dani Kennedy

Girls 7-8 1 Mile Run

1 # 495 Anora Thomas

Girls 9-10 1 Mile Run

1 # 450 Alexia Santos
2 # 343 Danica Moller

Girls 11-12 1 Mile Run

Team
Durham, CT
Team
Unattached
Team
Unattached
Team
Unattached
Team
Unattached
Team
Danbury, CT

Unattached

1 # 402 Lucy Petersen
2 # 73 Caydence Carter
3 # 291 Emma Lopez

Girls 13-14 1 Mile Run

Bloomfield, CT

Danbury, CT
Unattached

1 # 293 Lyla Lopez
2 # 383 Nina Pagano

Women 15-16 1 Mile Run

Unattached
Norwalk, CT

-- # 516 Harper Vanacore

Women 19-29 1 Mile Run

1 # 25 Meredith Barber
2 # 458 Brooke Sheehan
3 # 526 Giuliana Vinces

21

-- # 391 Rachel Parthasart 24
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Unattached
Storrs, CT
Storrs, CT
Unattached
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Women 35-39 1 Mile Run

1 # 224 Kelly Howard 38 Unattached 6:11.17

Women 40-44 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 292 Erin Lopez 44 Unattached 5:56.88
2 # 342 Catherine Moller 44 Unattached 7:54.46

Women 50-54 1 Mile Run

1 # 524 Lavinia Vigue 55 Unattached 7:05.18

Women 65-69 1 Mile Run

1 # 255 Dani Kennedy 65 Unattached 7:11.74

Women 85-89 1 Mile Run

1 # 339 Norma Minkowitz 87 Unattached 9:46.65

Girls 13-14 2 Mile Run

-- # 293 Lyla Lopez 13 Unattached DNS

Women 15-16 2 Mile Run

-- # 516 Harper Vanacore 15 Unattached SCR

Women 19-29 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 25 Meredith Barber 26 Unattached 12:26.75
-- # 391 Rachel Parthasart 24 Unattached DNS

Women 35-39 2 Mile Run

-- # 224 Kelly Howard 38 Unattached DNS

Women 40-44 2 Mile Run
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Name Age Team Finals
1 # 342 Catherine Moller 44 Unattached 19:14.78
-- # 292 Erin Lopez 44 Unattached DNS

Women 55-59 2 Mile Run

1 # 524 Lavinia Vigue 55 Unattached 14:55.56

Women 17-18 2000 Meter Steeplechase

1 # 485 Rylee Strohm 17 Unattached 8:03.40

Women 4x100 Meter Relay

Team Finals
1 Alpha-Speed 'A' 50.79
1) #502 Yasani Thompson 17 2) #230 Nevaeh Jackson 19
3) #169 Kayshaly Garcia 18 4) #199 Sophia Guzman 17
5) #161 Leila Fig 15 6)
2 Dayo Lightning Track and Fie 'B' 53.63
3 Windham 'A’ 55.33
1) #80 Angelea Christie 17 2) #348 Brooklyn Morales 15
3) #243 Asia Jones 17 4) #369 Cassidy O'Connor 17
5) #170 Darelys Garcia Lisojo 17 6)
4 Central CT Jaguars ‘A’ 58.41
1) #131 Monae Dixon 8 2) #281 Moana Leslie 6
3) #455 Ella-Rose Sewell 8 4) #228 Jhalyn Hyde 8
5 Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club 'A’ 1:00.47
1) #71 Kallie Carroll 14 2) #246 Anna Justo 14
3) #452 Quinn Schoefer 14 4) #428 Melissa Ribeiro 14
6 Central CT Jaguars 'B’ 1:08.46
7 Dayo Lightning Track and Fie 'A’ 1:09.05
1) #562 Sage Willimas 9 2) #374 Nuria Odonald 10
3) #314 Michaela Martins 8 4) #220 Ava Hogue 9
5) #490 Priya Suri 13 6)
Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Team Finals
1 Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club ‘A’ 4:57.98
1) #71 Kallie Carroll 14 2) #246 Anna Justo 14

3) #428 Melissa Ribeiro 14 4) #452 Quinn Schoefer 14
2 Fleet Feet Westport 'A’ 5:33.91
1) #164 Ali Fleitz 27 2) #488 Debby Sullivan 60
3) #188 Zoe Goodburn 50 4) #276 Cory Lee 57
3 Dayo Lightning Track and Fie 'A’ 5:37.05
1) #73 Caydence Carter 11 2) #374 Nuria Odonald 10
3) #450 Alexia Santos 10 4) #362 Chelsea Nhun 12
5) #148 Jeslene Estevez 12 6)
-- Windham ‘A’ DNS
1) #170 Darelys Garcia Lisojo 17 2) #80 Angelea Christie 17

3) #369 Cassidy O'Connor 17 4) #243 Asia Jones 17
Girls 9-10 High Jump
14 212 Janiaya Hayles 10 Unattached  1.1im
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1.01 1.06 1.11 1.16
0 0 0 XXX

Girls 11-12 High Jump

1 # 183 Kiera Golding 11 Bloomfield, CT l1.e6m 2
0.76 0.81 0.86 0.91 0.96 1.01 1.06 1.11
0] 0] 0] 0] 0 X0 X0 XXX
2 # 163 Mariana Firmiano 12 Danbury, CT Ji.eém 2
0.81 0.86 0.91 0.96 1.01 1.06 1.11
0] 0] 0] 0] 0 XXO XXX
-- # 503 Audrey Thuma 11 Unattached DNS 2

Girls 13-14 High Jump

1 # 40 Daphnee Rose Bods 13 Unattached 1.31m 3
0.91 0.96 1.01 1.06 1.11 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.31 1.36
0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0] 0 XXX
2 # 246 Anna Justo 14 Danbury, CT 1.16m 3
0.91 0.96 1.11 1.16 1.21
0] 0 0 0 XXX
3 # 71 Kallie Carroll 14 Danbury, CT 0.91m 3
0.91 1.11
0 XXX
3 # 452 Quinn Schoefer 14 Danbury, CT 0.91m 3
0.91 1.11
0 XXX

Women 15-16 High Jump

1 # 541 Aaliyah Watson 15 Unattached 1.37m 4
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXO X0 XXX
2 # 312 Isabella Martinez 15 Danbury, CT 1.32m 4
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 X0 XXO XXX
3 # 489 Kiran Suri 16 Danbury, CT Ji.22m 4
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP X0 XXX
-- # 44 Mallory Boney 16 Unattached DNS 4

Women 17-18 High Jump

1 # 369 Cassidy O'Connor 17 Willimantic, CT 1.47m 5
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
2 # 21 Victoria Baker 18 Newington, CT J1.47m 5
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP X0 0 XXX
3 # 445 Charlotte Rumovic 17 Newington, CT 1.42m 5
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0] 0] 0 X0 0 XXX
4 # 243 Asia Jones 17 Willimantic, CT Ji.32m 4
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP X0 XXX
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-- # 381 Lolade Oshin 17 Greens Farms, CT DNS 5

Women 19-29 High Jump

1 # 223 Rowan Houston 20 Unattached 1.55m 6
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.50 1.55
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 XXO
2 # 78 Emily Chandran 28 Unattached 1.26m 6
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.12 1.15 1.20 1.25
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0] X0 XXX

Women 60-64 High Jump

1 # 142 Stephanie Duncan 63 Unattached 1.1em 7
0.92 0.97 1.02 1.07 1.10 1.12 1.15
PPP PPP PPP PPP  XO PPP XXX

Women 15-16 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals

1 # 209 Penelope Harrold 16 Unattached 2.35m
2.35 2.50
0 XXX

2 # 469 Marie Sinanian 16 Unattached J2.35m

2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50
0 XXO 0 XXX

3 # 551 Maddie Westbrook 15 Unattached 2.20m
2.05 2.20 2.35
0 0 XXX

4 # 138 Emma Drought 15 Unattached J2.20m
2.05 2.20 2.35
X0 0 XXX

Women 17-18 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals H#
1# 69 Jordan Carr 18 Redding, CT 3.70m 2
3.40 3.55 3.70
0] 0] 0]
2 # 350 Annika Moskal 17 Redding, CT 3.1em 2

2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25
X0 0 XXO0 XXX
3 # 261 Alexis Kuszpa 17 Unattached 2.8om 2
2.35 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95
0] 0 X0 X0 XXX
4 # 439 Emmalyn Rodriguez 17 Unattached 2.65m 2
2.20 2.35 2.50 2.65 2.80
X0 0] 0] 0 XXX

Women 19-29 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 201 Colleen Halliday 19 Unattached 2.80m 3
2.80 2.95
0 XXX
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Girls 6&U Long Jump

1 # 247 Natalie Kail
1.93m FOUL 1.87m

2 # 430 Kali Richardson
1.69m FOUL 1.45m

-- # 281 Moana Leslie
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-- # 370 Jagger 0'Connor

Girls 7-8 Long Jump

Danbury, CT
Unattached
Bloomfield, CT

Danbury, CT

nutmeg24.htm

1 # 233 Sofia James
2.04m FOUL FOUL

2 # 314 Michaela Martins
FOUL 1.56m 1.69m

3 # 158 Talitha Farmer
1.49m 1.49m 1.56m

4 # 400 Nora Perry
1.36m 1.406m FOUL

5 # 105 Adrianna Daniels
FOUL 1.36m ND

-- # 415 Layla Quilligana
FOUL FOUL FOUL

-- # 131 Monae Dixon

Girls 9-10 Long Jump

Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT

Bloomfield, CT

1.56m

1.40m

1.36m

FOUL

1 # 212 Janiaya Hayles
3.05m 3.13m FOUL
2 # 343 Danica Moller
2.24m  2.29m 2.30m
3 # 220 Ava Hogue
2.23m 1.75m 2.24m
4 # 562 Sage Willimas
FOUL FOUL 1.20m
-- # 374 Nuria Odonald
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Girls 11-12 Long Jump

Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

Danbury, CT

2.24m

1.20m

FOUL

1 # 362 Chelsea Nhun
3.760m 3.86m 3.83m
2 # 123 Alex Derosa
2.58m 3.21m 3.20m
3 # 324 Amelia McGinley
3.15m 3.18m 3.16m
4 # 148 Jeslene Estevez
2.25m 2.58m 2.46m
5 # 163 Mariana Firmiano
2.36m  1.99m 2.32m
# 472 Gianna Small
-- # 210 Taryn Hartley
# 183 Kiera Golding

Girls 13-14 Long Jump

12

12

12

Danbury, CT
Stamford, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
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Finals

1 # 197 Brooke Guinyard 14
3.39m 3.97m 4.19m

2 # 31 Autumn Bates-Buck 14
4.17m FOUL FOUL

3 # 187 Tianna Gonzalez-1 13
3.62m  3.79m 3.78m

4 # 40 Daphnee Rose Bods 13
FOUL 3.07m 3.18m

5 # 490 Priya Suri 13
FOUL 2.68m FOUL

-- # 377 Tolani Olomola 13

Women 15-16 Long Jump

Danbury, CT
Bronx, NY
Middletown, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT

Stamford, CT

3.79m

3.18m

2.68m

1 # 312 Isabella Martinez 15
4.38m 4.59m 4.64m

2 # 406 Maggie Pouder 16
3.36m FOUL 4.53m

3 # 348 Brooklyn Morales 15
FOUL 3.46m 3.14m

-- # 184 Kiersten Golding 16

-- # 475 Phoebe Cora Smith 15

Women 17-18 Long Jump

Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Willimantic, CT

Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT

1 # 111 Paige Davis 17
FOUL 5.1em FOUL

2 # 169 Kayshaly Garcia 18
4.37m 4.46m 4.71m

3 # 338 Jalisa Mims 18
FOUL 4.49m 4.22m

4 # 445 Charlotte Rumovic 17
3.81m 3.96m 4.07m

Women 19-29 Long Jump

Unattached
Springfield, MA
Newington, CT

Newington, CT

1 # 288 Kathryn Lombino 19
4.90m 4.84m 5.02m

2 # 213 Caroline Hegi 20
3.41m 3.60m 3.89m
-- # 206 Lexie Hanrath 26

Women 40-44 Long Jump

Unattached
Storrs, CT

Unattached

1 # 342 Catherine Moller 44
FOUL 2.46m 2.50m

Women 60-64 Long Jump

1 # 142 Stephanie Duncan 63
2.53m 2.71m 2.74m

Girls 9-10 Triple Jump

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached

13/53



7/15/24, 1:59 PM

-- # 323 Alice McGinley

Girls 11-12 Triple Jump

1 # 324 Amelia McGinley
6.91m 6.36m 6.34m

Women 15-16 Triple Jump

nutmeg24.htm

1 # 209 Penelope Harrold
9.00m 8.80m 8.95m

2 # 348 Brooklyn Morales
8.04m 7.99m FOUL

-- # 184 Kiersten Golding

Women 17-18 Triple Jump

Unattached
Willimantic, CT

Bloomfield, CT

1 # 111 Paige Davis
FOUL 10.76m 10.56m
2 # 80 Angelea Christie
8.99m 9.20m 9.58m

Women 19-29 Triple Jump

Unattached

Willimantic, CT

1 # 288 Kathryn Lombino
10.04m FOUL 9.65m
-- # 206 Lexie Hanrath

Girls 7-8 Shot Put

Unattached

Unattached

J10.04m

DNS

-- # 415 Layla Quilligana

Girls 9-10 Shot Put

1 # 343 Danica Moller
2.33m 2.51m 2.58m
-- # 323 Alice McGinley

Girls 11-12 Shot Put

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 37 Genevieve Binkows
5.98m 6.98m 7.03m

2 # 198 Nelida Guinyard
6.06m 5.76m 5.69m

3 # 183 Kiera Golding
4.77m PASS PASS

4 # 494 Eliza Thayer
3.08m 2.18m 3.05m

12

11

11

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT

Unattached
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-- # 272 Avery Laurent
-- # 324 Amelia McGinley

Girls 13-14 Shot Put

Unattached
Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

1 # 545 Emma Webber
8.21m 8.24m 8.38m

2 # 539 Milania Washingto
6.98m 8.12m 8.22m

3 # 540 Mya Washington
FOUL 6.76m 7.32m

4 # 538 Mia Washington
6.76m 5.80m 6.32m

5 # 442 Tashea Rose
6.33m 5.35m 6.41m

Women 15-16 Shot Put

14

14

14

13

Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Bronx, NY

1 # 269 Donnelle LaRose
8.87m FOUL 9.10m

2 # 533 Ashleen Walsh
8.41m 9.08m 8.73m

3 # 406 Maggie Pouder
6.46m FOUL 6.65m

4 # 214 Abigail Heinrich
6.12m 6.30m 6.11m

Women 17-18 Shot Put

Bloomfield, CT

Unattached
Danbury, CT

Unattached

1 # 46 Bryanna Boroze
10.94m 9.22m 10.87m

2 # 33 Isabella Beauty
8.50m 9.10m 8.86m

3 # 229 Emma Jackson
8.53m 8.45m FOUL

4 # 259 Megan Klein
6.85m 7.32m 8.26m

5 # 487 Nikki Styranovski
FOUL FOUL 8.23m

6 # 367 Alis Oberg
7.56m 7.84m 8.13m

7 # 181 Emmerson Goeden
7.32m  7.15m FOUL

-- # 104 Maeve Curtin

Women 19-29 Shot Put

17

17

17

17

18

Bloomfield, CT

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Newington,

CT

8.53m

8.26m

8.23m

8.13m

7.32m

1 # 368 Tristin Oberg
FOUL 12.82m 11.84m

2 # 484 Kiah Strickland
12.18m 12.04m 12.32m

3 # 117 Gabriela DeFelice
10.99m 11.44m 10.11m

4 # 363 Clarissa Nock
11.06m 11.32m 11.26m

5 # 172 Lauryn Gause
10.29m FOUL 10.95m

20

22

25
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Unattached
CA, CA

Unattached
Storrs, CT

Unattached

11.44m

11.32m

10.95m
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6 # 20 Nicole Baker 25
7.95m 8.65m 8.59m
-- # 296 Kaitlyn Luba 22

Women 55-59 Shot Put

Unattached

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm
8.65m

DNS

1 # 405 Linda Pouder 57
3.40m 5.45m 5.48m

Women 60-64 Shot Put

1 # 191 Petra Gottzmann 61
8.07m 7.79m 7.49m

Women 65-69 Shot Put

1 # 500 Mariya Thomas 69
5.29m 5.55m 5.96m

Women 70-74 Shot Put

1 # 203 Nancy Hammond 71
4.35m 4.63m 4.99m

Women 75-79 Shot Put

Name Age

1 # 323 Alice McGinley 10
8.47m 7.21m 9.02m

2 # 343 Danica Moller 10

5.36m FOUL 4.506m

Girls 11-12 Discus Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Name Age
1 # 503 Audrey Thuma 11
12.94m 12.56m 11.20m
2 # 494 Eliza Thayer 11
9.39m 8.63m 8.18m
-- # 272 Avery Laurent 11

Girls 13-14 Discus Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 540 Mya Washington 14
21.24m 22.06m 20.91m

2 # 539 Milania Washingto 14
19.66m 21.74m FOUL

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached

Unattached
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3 # 442 Tashea Rose

20.86m

FOUL

20

.08m

4 # 538 Mia Washington

20.55m

5 # 428 Melissa Ribeiro
7.14m 7.80m 6.26m

20.34m

20.20m

Women 15-16 Discus Throw

13

14

14

Bronx, NY
Unattached

Danbury, CT

nutmeg24.htm
20.86m

20.55m

7.80m

5

1 # 506 Margaret Thuma
23.62m 27.99m 30.99m
2 # 533 Ashleen Walsh
27.14m  27.34m 29.46m
3 # 424 Demi Rehberg
24.03m
4 # 269 Donnelle LaRose
18.13m
5 # 505 Charlotte Thuma
16.98m 16.72m
-- # 214 Abigail Heinrich

23.44m

17.35m

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

23.73m

18.45m

-- # 522 Marialix Vega

Women 17-18 Discus Throw

15

16

15

15

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Bloomfield, CT

Unattached

Unattached

Willimantic, CT

24.03m

18.45m

16.98m

FOUL

1 # 46 Bryanna Boroze
27.91m  27.47m 30.75m
2 # 487 Nikki Styranovski
27 .80m
3 # 229 Emma Jackson
26.59m
4 # 259 Megan Klein
25.72m  26.99m
5 # 181 Emmerson Goeden
24.21m 21.31m 23.76m
6 # 33 Isabella Beauty
22.95m
-- # 165 Victoria Forrest

26.38m

27 .00m

23.74m

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

27 .49m

26.20m

FOUL

23.90m

-- # 192 Hannah Graham

Women 19-29 Discus Throw

17

17

18

18

17

Bloomfield, CT

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

27.00m

26.99m

24.21m

23.90m

FOUL

1 # 368 Tristin Oberg
FOUL

2 # 117 Gabriela DeFelice
38.87m 35.50m
3 # 221 Lily Hollworth
30.48m 29.97m
4 # 20 Nicole Baker

FOUL 42.34m

36.50m

28.44m

FOUL

24.85m

26

.28m

5 # 437 Madeline Rivard
23.65m
6 # 180 Natalia Godo
23.29m 22.29m 23.05m
7 # 363 Clarissa Nock
FOUL
8 # 213 Caroline Hegi
18.67m

25.94m

21.66m

18.22m

FOUL

25.46m

18.19m

19

25

22

19

22

20
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Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT

Storrs, CT

26.28m

25.94m

23.29m

21.66m

18.67m
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Women 30-34 Discus Throw

1 # 443 Rinju Roy 30
12.48m FOUL FOUL

Women 40-44 Discus Throw

1 # 342 Catherine Moller 44
16.31m 13.14m 12.27m

Women 60-64 Discus Throw

1 # 191 Petra Gottzmann 61
22.14m FOUL FOUL

Women 65-69 Discus Throw

1 # 500 Mariya Thomas 69
9.98m 9.82m FOUL

Women 75-79 Discus Throw

nutmeg24.htm

Bloomfield, CT

1 # 269 Donnelle LaRose 16
30.00m FOUL 29.44m

2 # 506 Margaret Thuma 16
17.37m 16.55m 19.44m

3 # 505 Charlotte Thuma 15
17.26m 14.31m FOUL

Women 17-18 Hammer Throw

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 229 Emma Jackson 17
FOUL 25.13m 20.94m

2 # 33 Isabella Beauty 18
21.37m 22.09m 23.68m

3 # 165 Victoria Forrest 17
23.18m 23.49m 22.21m

4 # 487 Nikki Styranovski 17
19.36m 18.46m 20.71m

-- # 46 Bryanna Boroze 17

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Bloomfield, CT
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-- # 192 Hannah Graham 18

Women 19-29 Hammer Throw

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm
DNS

1 # 117 Gabriela DeFelice 20
37.62m 39.64m 41.50m

2 # 20 Nicole Baker 25
26.20m 25.66m 29.12m

-- # 437 Madeline Rivard 22

Women 60-64 Hammer Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

1 # 415 Layla Quilligana 7
6.55m 7.92m 6.96m
-- # 400 Nora Perry 8

Danbury, CT

Danbury, CT

Girls 9-10 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Name Age

1 # 49 Cara Bradley 9
10.16m 9.56m 9.74m

-- # 323 Alice McGinley 10

Unattached

Unattached

Girls 11-12 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Name Age

1 # 503 Audrey Thuma 11
11.50m 11.05m 11.16m

2 # 198 Nelida Guinyard 11

9.59m 11.04m 11.15m
-- # 324 Amelia McGinley 12

Girls 13-14 Javelin Throw

1 # 540 Mya Washington 14
12.42m 14.14m 14.12m

2 # 539 Milania Washingto 14
12.67m 14.09m 13.95m

3 # 538 Mia Washington 14
10.88m 12.41m 11.26m

4 # 442 Tashea Rose 13
9.82m 8.64m 10.77m

Women 15-16 Javelin Throw

Unattached
Danbury, CT

Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Bronx, NY

Name Age

1 # 533 Ashleen Walsh 15
34.54m 32.89m 34.98m

2 # 406 Maggie Pouder 16

22.00m 21.12m 22.11m

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached

Danbury, CT
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3 # 506 Margaret Thuma 16
17.34m 19.10m 20.57m

4 # 505 Charlotte Thuma 15
8.46m 9.34m FOUL

Women 17-18 Javelin Throw

Unattached

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm
20.57m

9.34m

1 # 367 Alis Oberg 17
33.41m 28.39m 32.51m

2 # 425 Destiny Rehberg 17
24.76m 28.84m 15.89m

3 # 259 Megan Klein 17
FOUL 21.38m 22.03m

-- # 110 Erika Davies 17

-- # 104 Maeve Curtin 18

Women 19-29 Javelin Throw

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Newington,

CcT

1 # 484 Kiah Strickland 27
42.38m 38.15m 38.90m

2 # 296 Kaitlyn Luba 22
30.94m 33.11m 32.13m

3 # 117 Gabriela DeFelice 20
30.22m  27.03m 32.40m

4 # 221 Lily Hollworth 19
28.17m 32.38m 29.83m
5 # 363 Clarissa Nock 22

19.66m 19.60m 22.39m

Women 30-34 Javelin Throw

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Storrs, CT

32.40m

32.38m

22.39m

1 # 443 Rinju Roy 30
FOUL FOUL 7.60m

Women 40-44 Javelin Throw

1 # 499 Laura Thomas 40
24.32m 25.80m 22.30m

Women 55-59 Javelin Throw

Name Age

1 # 222 Mary Hollworth 56
21.40m 20.05m 19.57m

2 # 405 Linda Pouder 57

FOUL 12.81m FOUL

Women 65-69 Javelin Throw

Unattached

Danbury, CT

J21.40m

J12.81m

Name Age

1 # 35 Chris Besier 66
19.96m 22.16m 21.92m

2 # 500 Mariya Thomas 69

7.29m 6.32m  7.83m
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Unattached

Unattached

J22.16m

J7.83m
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Women 70-74 Javelin Throw

nutmeg24.htm

Name Age
-- # 274 Denise Lawrence 71
-- # 203 Nancy Hammond 71

Women 60-64 1 Mile Race Walk

1 # 572 Tiffany Wyman-Sta 60
2 # 384 Ginger Palmer 62

Women 75-79 1 Mile Race Walk

Name Age
1 # 278 Lincoln Leighton 6
2 # 152 Kyle Eveleno 5
3 # 498 Killian Thomas 5
-- # 554 Carter White 6

Men 7-8 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Middletown, CT

10:15.37
12:00.24

150 Pace Ettienne-Mod 8
130 Josiah Dixon 8
22 Bradley Baldwin 8
303 Mathias Madsen Ke 8
Vosh Paulino 8

11 Baker Anthony 7
65 Caleb Burney 8
313 Anthony Martins 8
466 Michael Simmonds 8

HHEHHFHHEHFHH
w
O
v

Men 9-10 100 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Bronx, NY
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Bronx, NY

Name Age

1 # 141 Kamren Dunbar 10
2 # 134 Asa Douglas 10
3 # 26 Braxton Barnett 9
4 # 234 Franco E. Jarmoc 10
5 # 459 Christian Shepher 10
6 # 444 Nicholas Ruddy 10
7 # 537 Hunter Warga 10
8 # 536 Gunnar Warga 10
9 # 317 Sebastian Mayen 10
10 # 56 Cameron Brown 10

Men 11-12 100 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Norwalk, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Norwalk, CT
Norwalk, CT
Norwalk, CT
Newington, CT

Name Age
1 # 251 Liam Karbownik 12
2 # 10 Nathaniel Andre 11
3 # 544 Patrick Webb 12

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

17.598
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e E

457
449
75
77
354
99
271

Blake Sheehan
Alius Santiago-St
Dhruv Chakraborty
Yash Chakraborty
Alejandro Munoz
Nicholas Crutchfi
Aidan Laurent

13-14 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Norwalk, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

15.
16.
17.
17.
17.
23.

93
59
09
60
95

HEHFHFHAFHHFHHHH

Rodney Crockett
Kaden Clark
Xavier Daniels
Triston Matthews
Quincy Arnold
James Webb
Caiden Lampkin
Jeihel Montinat
Dalynn Ferguson
Kendel Branch
Vincenzo Luchenta
Parker Kennedy

15-16 100 Meter Dash

13

13
13
13

Unattached

Southington, CT

Bloomfield,
Bloomfield,
Bloomfield,
Unattached

Unattached

Bloomfield,
Bloomfield,
Danbury, CT
Norwalk, CT
Newington,

cT
CcT
cT

CcT
cT

CcT

e E L E L E E E E E E E E E R

564
567
433
126

95
355
179
560
401
237
579
217
515
308
156
305

Tobeas Madsen-Kel
Patrick Lynch
Ryan McCann
Juanito DelLaCruz
Kellan Buckley-Ro
Connor Libby
Dylan Calsetta
Remy Wilson
Telvin Wonokay
malachi Richardso
Nathaniel Dietric
Jeremy Crespo
Munesu Mututu
Maximilian Godo
Orlando Williams
Adrien Peterkin
Demarcus Johnson
Qaayyim Shelby-Co
Machai Henry
Winston Van

Grady Marks
Sabdiel Falcon
Isaac Mann

17-18 100 Meter Dash

Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Ellington,
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached

MA

CT

MA

MA

MA

39
530
330

15
573

Luke Richardson
Dominic Atuahene
Liam Buckley-Robi
Hayden Bobowick
Konrad Walinowski
Bryan McLean
Dominic Attardo
Khai Yin

17
17
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Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ellington,
Tyngsboro,

CcT
MA

11.797
12.117
12.221

11.650

22/53



7/15/24, 1:59 PM

9 # 535
10 # 193
11 # 547
12 # 268
13 # 86
14 # 196
15 # 140
16 # 132
17 # 512
18 # 79
19 # 453
20 # 565
21 # 211
22 # 461
23 # 357
24 # 550
25 # 454
26 # 129
27 # 43
28 # 508
-- # 440
-- # 121
-- # 356
-- # 58
-- # 397

Liam Walsh
William Grant
Josiah Welch
Logan Landry
Sandy Cloud
Dwayne Greene
Dante Dunac

Max Domilici
Da'ron Tucker
Deshawn Chapman
Jacob Scott
Andrew Windisch
Ryan Hassett

Jermaine Sherwood

Nicco Nardecchia
Colin Westbrook
Anthony Sen

Matthew Dittrich

Maximillian Bonad

Joshua Timoleon
Emmanuel Roman
Aaron Dennis
Kaidyn Nalley
Tyler Brown
Matthew Peko

Men 19-29 100 Meter Dash

17
17
18
17
18
18
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
17
18
18
17
17
18
17
17
18
18

Unattached
Unattached

Port Jervis, NY
Newington, CT
Newington, CT
Newington, CT
Tyngsboro, MA
Unattached
Unattached
Willimantic, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Newington, CT
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Port Jervis, NY
Unattached
Stratford, CT
Ellington, CT
Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

11.76
11.77
11.78
11.80
11.81
11.85
11.94
11.96
11.99
12.03
12.14
12.23
12.27
12.34
12.42
12.43
12.57
12.60
12.61
12.90

HHEHFAHAFFHFAHAFTHFEFHAFRFHFAFHRFEFEHFHEEHFHFHH

Richard Clark
Mathieu Farber
Eric Stehlik

Constentino Procs

Jahrel Rimpel
Elgin Ekwi
Hampton Cobb
David Henke
Tyler Strong
Joshua Wilkie
Will O'Connor

Lucas Leon-Barrei
Reginald McGregor
Oghenetejiri Nsum

Jamarius Russell
Justin Carroll
Nathaniel Rodney
Joshua Farrell
Owen Barrett
Michael Johnson
Josiah Hunter
Jacob O'Riley
John Heitzman
Sebastian Cohen
Khalil Sokunle
Henry Goginsky
Jack Spencer
Liam McCarthy
Conor Ullman
Ryan Newberry

Men 30-34 100 Meter Dash

21

20
21
20
22
19
23
21
21
21

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Pawtucket, RI
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Durham, CT
Durham, CT
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11.

11.

12.

12.

12.

11.
11.
11.

12.

12.

13.

752

794

223

339

602

641
752
794

115

610

528

23/53



7/15/24,

1:59 PM

# 135 Nick Douglas 31
# 509 Reginald Titre-Ba 30
# 3 Christopher Adorn 33
# 244 Patrick Jones 31
# 555 James White 34

40-44 100 Meter Dash

Unattached

Dover Plains, NY

Unattached
Unattached

Middletown, CT

nutmeg24.htm

11.93
12.64
12.85
13.90

DNS

# 189 Courtney Gorham 40
# 204 Damion Hanam 41

45-49 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

# 267 Joseph Lampkin II 46
# 325 Patrick McGinley 46

50-54 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

Name Age
# 250 Patrick Kane 51
# 571 John Wright 52
# 396 Louis Paulion 53
# 76 Shantanu Chakrabo 50
# 318 Patrick Mc Laughl 54

55-59 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached

# 242 Terrell Johnson 57
# 320 Dave McCalla 57

60-64 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

Name Age
# 4 Robert Aekins 62
# 520 Michael Veegh 63

# 289 Michael Longolucc 62

65-69 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Name Age
# 492 Fred Szczesiul 67
# 479 Pat Sonti 66

70-74 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

Name Age
# 248 richard Kalriess 72
# 306 Robert Marchetti 73
# 319 Gregory McBride 70
# 542 Jeff Weatherhead 73

75-79 100 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
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12.337
13.524
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1# 30

Stephen Bates

Men 85-89 100 Meter Dash

76

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

15.12 21 15.114

-- # 386

Spencer Parrish

Men 7-8 200 Meter Dash

Pace Ettienne-Mod

313
154

VWoONOUVTDAWNER
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Josiah Dixon

Jermaine Vasquez

Bradley Baldwin
Leon White
Baker Anthony

Michael Simmonds

Anthony Martins
Favian Falcon

Men 9-10 200 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Unattached
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

HHEHHFHHEHH

56

Asa Douglas
Kamren Dunbar
Alexander James
Braxton Barnett
Liam Simmonds
Nicholas Ruddy
Kayin Cummings
Cameron Brown

Men 11-12 200 Meter Dash

Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Bronx, NY
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Newington, CT

251
10

544

Liam Karbownik
Nathaniel Andre

#
#

-- # 75 Dhruv Chakraborty
# 77 Yash Chakraborty
#

Patrick Webb

Men 13-14 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

52
13
96
543
316

HHEHHFHHHHHFHH
[
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Kaden Clark
Xavier Daniels
Timothy Cruz
Carter Simmonds
Jeihel Montinat
Dalynn Ferguson
Kendel Branch
Quincy Arnold
Rodney Crockett
James Webb

Triston Matthews

Men 15-16 200 Meter Dash

Southington, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Bronx, NY
Bloomfield, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Bloomfield, CT
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304
284
186

63
321
567

66

95
401
564
560
156
237
299
308
515
447

VoNOOTUVTEAWNER

HHEHHFHARFHFHAFHFHFHHHEH

Tobeas Madsen-Kel
Connor Libby

Ryan Gonzalez
Kellan Buckley-Ro
Ryan McCann
Telvin Wonokay
Dylan Calsetta
Jeremy Crespo
Adrien Peterkin
Remy Wilson
Orlando Williams
Sabdiel Falcon
Demarcus Johnson
Patrick Lynch
Grady Marks
Winston Van
Christopher Rysz

Men 17-18 200 Meter Dash

Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Ellington, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Danbury, CT

nutmeg24.htm

23.27
24.29
24.70
24.92
25.01
25.27
25.43
25.97
26.62

[) WV e RNV, RV, BV, RNV, BNV, BNV, B e) e ) B e) Mo ) BN e ) BN e) NNV, o))

Name
1# 431
2 # 530
3# 64
4 # 17
5 # 39
6 # 8
7 # 547
8 # 573
9 # 196

10 # 2
11 # 86
12 # 15
13 # 535
14 # 258
15 # 575
16 # 268
17 # 121
18 # 389
19 # 550
20 # 132
21 # 440
22 # 512
23 # 519
24 # 454
25 # 140
26 # 577
27 # 43
28 # 508
29 # 578
-- # 336
-- # 356
-- # 397
-- # 330
-- # 453
-- # 58
-- # 310
-- # 565
-- # 205
-- # 211
-- # 521

Luke Richardson
Konrad Walinowski
Liam Buckley-Robi
Dominic Atuahene
Hayden Bobowick
Nicholas Almeida
Josiah Welch

Khai Yin

Dwayne Greene
Nathan Adkins
Sandy Cloud
Dominic Attardo
Liam Walsh

Denzel Kisekka
Nicholas Zapriano
Logan Landry
Aaron Dennis
Vasillios Parsley
Colin Westbrook
Max Domilici
Emmanuel Roman
Da'ron Tucker
Dylan Vazquez
Anthony Sen

Dante Dunac

Lukas Zelechowski
Maximillian Bonad
Joshua Timoleon
Nazir Coote
Austina Michaud
Kaidyn Nalley
Matthew Peko
Bryan McLean
Jacob Scott

Tyler Brown
George Martin
Andrew Windisch
Alexander Hannon
Ryan Hassett
Michael Veegh

Men 19-29 200 Meter Dash

17

18
18
17
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Danbury, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Port Jervis, NY

Tyngsboro, MA
Newington, CT
Unattached
Newington, CT
Ellington, CT
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Unattached
Newington, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Port Jervis, NY

Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Tyngsboro, MA
Newington, CT
Unattached
Tyngsboro, MA
Unattached
Ellington, CT
Stratford, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Ellington, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
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Name Age
# 85 Richard Clark 22
# 260 Alexios Kontothan 19
i 89 Sebastian Cohen 20
# 436 Jahrel Rimpel 21
# 482 Eric Stehlik 24
# 113 Daniel De Carvalh 19
# 241 Narmer Johnson 19
# 327 Reginald McGregor 22
# 59 Gary Brownbill 23
# 70 Justin Carroll 21
# 240 Michael Johnson 24
# 322 Liam McCarthy 25
# 225 Josiah Hunter 19
# 239 Michael Johnson 24
# 182 Henry Goginsky 19
# 563 Keith Wilson 29
# 438 Nathaniel Rodney 21
# 29 Owen Barrett 24
# 145 Elgin Ekwi 19
# 559 Joshua Wilkie 20
# 298 Eythan Luxene 20
# 280 Lucas Leon-Barrei 20
# 481 Jack Spencer 22
# 476 Khalil Sokunle 25
# 371 Will O'Connor 21
# 216 David Henke 21
# 376 Nidlaire Olivier 20
# 157 Mathieu Farber 25
# 215 John Heitzman 20
# 486 Tyler Strong 23

30-34 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Tyngsboro,
Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT

MA

MA

MA

MA

Name Age
# 509 Reginald Titre-Ba 30
# 294 Casimir Loxsom 33

50-54 200 Meter Dash

Dover Plains, NY

Unattached

Name Age
# 250 Patrick Kane 51
# 361 Omar Newkirk 53
# 318 Patrick Mc Laughl 54
# 32 Andre Baynes 54
# 76 Shantanu Chakrabo 50

55-59 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

# 242 Terrell Johnson 57
# 320 Dave McCalla 57

60-64 200 Meter Dash

Unattached
Unattached

Name Age
# 520 Michael Veegh 63
# 289 Michael Longolucc 62
# 4 Robert Aekins 62
# 19 Joseph Bachana 60
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Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

New York, NY

23.042
23.044
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Men 65-69 200 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 576 James Zeetehkenz 66 Unattached DNS 17
-- # 479 Pat Sonti 66 Unattached DNS 17
Men 70-74 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 306 Robert Marchetti 73 Unattached DNS 18
-- # 319 Gregory McBride 70 Unattached DNS 18
-- # 38 Jim Bobinski 70 Unattached DNS 18
Men 75-79 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 14 Josef Arnould 76 Unattached 41.95 16
Men 85-89 200 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 386 Spencer Parrish 88 Unattached DNS 18
Men 6&U 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 278 Lincoln Leighton 6 Unattached 1:55.89
2 # 152 Kyle Eveleno 5 Danbury, CT 1:57.28
3 # 498 Killian Thomas 5 Unattached 1:59.80
Men 7-8 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 150 Pace Ettienne-Mod 8 Bloomfield, CT 1:16.59 2
2 # 518 Jermaine Vasquez 7 Bloomfield, CT 1:21.46 1
3 # 22 Bradley Baldwin 8 Unattached 1:25.57 2
4 # 557 Leon White 7 Bronx, NY 1:26.86 1
5 # 395 Vosh Paulino 8 Danbury, CT 1:28.22 2
6 # 130 Josiah Dixon 8 Bloomfield, CT 1:28.23 2
7 # 11 Baker Anthony 7 Bronx, NY 1:35.88 1
8 # 466 Michael Simmonds 8 Bronx, NY 1:38.63 2
9 # 525 Lucas Villalobos 8 Danbury, CT 1:49.79 2
10 # 154 Favian Falcon 7 Danbury, CT 1:58.49 1
Men 9-10 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 26 Braxton Barnett 9 Bloomfield, CT 1:15.38 2
2 # 141 Kamren Dunbar 10 Bloomfield, CT 1:16.36 3
3 # 465 Liam Simmonds 10 Bronx, NY 1:19.70 3
4 # 459 Christian Shepher 10 Unattached 1:24.09 3
5 # 444 Nicholas Ruddy 10 Danbury, CT 1:28.11 3
6 # 238 E1li Johnson 10 Danbury, CT 1:29.72 3
7 # 103 Kayin Cummings 10 Bloomfield, CT 1:40.29 3
-- # 134 Asa Douglas 10 Bloomfield, CT DNS 3
-- # 227 Ellis Hutchins 9 Danbury, CT DNS 2
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Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 553 Aidan White 11 Bronx, NY 1:11.83 4
2 # 449 Alius Santiago-St 12 Danbury, CT 1:18.38 4
3 # 75 Dhruv Chakraborty 12 Unattached 1:29.07 4
4 # 77 Yash Chakraborty 12 Unattached 1:36.04 4
-- # 226 Boston Hutchins 12 Danbury, CT DNS 4
Men 13-14 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 83 Kaden Clark 14 Southington, CT 56.97 5
2 # 100 Timothy Cruz 13 Danbury, CT 1:00.106 5
3 # 464 Carter Simmonds 14 Bronx, NY 1:03.91 5
4 # 529 Troy Walcott 14 Unattached 1:05.64 5
5 # 460 Preston Shepherd 14 Unattached 1:06.25 5
6 # 153 Joseph Fajardo 13 Danbury, CT 1:06.42 5
7 # 51 Kaiden Branch 13 Danbury, CT 1:22.24 5
Men 15-16 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 217 Machai Henry 16 Unattached 50.95 6
2 # 7 Ashur Allen 15 Port Jervis, NY 53.71 6
3 # 285 Jared Lindell 15 Newington, CT 54.28 6
4 # 447 Christopher Rysz 16 Danbury, CT 55.50 6
5 # 564 Remy Wilson 15 Unattached 56.35 6
6 # 118 Juanito DelLaCruz 16 Tyngsboro, MA 57.97 6
7 # 98 Christopher Crutc 16 Danbury, CT 59.64 6
-- # 433 malachi Richardso 16 Unattached DNS 6
-- # 95 Jeremy Crespo 16 Unattached DNS 6
Men 17-18 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
14# 8 Nicholas Almeida 18 Unattached 50.55 8
2 # 356 Kaidyn Nalley 18 Stratford, CT 50.89 9
3 # 547 Josiah Welch 18 Port Jervis, NY 51.05 8
4 # 2 Nathan Adkins 17 Unattached 51.68 7
5 # 521 Michael Veegh 17 Unattached 51.86 8
6 # 310 George Martin 18 Unattached 52.63 9
7 # 258 Denzel Kisekka 18 Tyngsboro, MA 52.80 8
8 # 575 Nicholas Zapriano 17 Unattached 53.00 7
9 # 389 Vasillios Parsley 17 Unattached 53.59 7
10 # 205 Alexander Hannon 17 Unattached 53.94 7
11 # 175 Shane Gesualdi 17 Ellington, CT 54.17 7
12 # 268 Logan Landry 17 Newington, CT 55.32 8
13 # 129 Matthew Dittrich 17 Unattached 55.34 8
14 # 461 Jermaine Sherwood 17 Tyngsboro, MA 57.50 8
15 # 577 Lukas Zelechowski 17 Newington, CT 59.68 7
16 # 43 Maximillian Bonad 18 Unattached 1:02.24 9
17 # 578 Nazir Coote 18 Unattached 1:04.02 8
-- # 39 Hayden Bobowick 18 Unattached DNS 9
-- # 17 Dominic Atuahene 17 Unattached DNS 7
-- # 193 William Grant 17 Unattached DNS 7
Men 19-29 400 Meter Dash
Name Age Team Finals H#
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1 # 260 Alexios Kontothan 19 Tyngsboro, MA 51.63 9
2 # 476 Khalil Sokunle 25 Unattached 51.97 10
3 # 563 Keith Wilson 29 Unattached 54.70 10
4 # 241 Narmer Johnson 19 Unattached 55.49 9
5 # 366 Oghenetejiri Nsum 19 Tyngsboro, MA 59.78 9
-- # 136 Tom Dowd 23 Unattached DNS 10
-- # 301 Chase Mack 23 Storrs, CT DNS 10
-- # 376 Nidlaire Olivier 2@ Tyngsboro, MA DNS 9
-- # 322 Liam McCarthy 25 Unattached DNS 10
-- # 113 Daniel De Carvalh 19 Tyngsboro, MA DNS 9

Men 30-34 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 135 Nick Douglas 31 Unattached 55.12 10
2 # 3 Christopher Adorn 33 Unattached 1:05.66 10
-- # 509 Reginald Titre-Ba 30 Dover Plains, NY DNS 10
-- # 294 Casimir Loxsom 33 Unattached DNS 10

Men 50-54 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 361 Omar Newkirk 53 Unattached 1:07.21 11
-- # 32 Andre Baynes 54 Unattached DNS 11

Men 55-59 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 242 Terrell Johnson 57 Unattached 1:06.46 11
-- # 320 Dave McCalla 57 Unattached DNS 11

Men 60-64 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 581 Owen Barrett Sr. 62 Unattached 1:00.93 11
2 # 520 Michael Veegh 63 Unattached 1:13.36 11
3 # 289 Michael Longolucc 62 Unattached 1:20.74 11

Men 65-69 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 576 James Zeetehkenz 66 Unattached 1:13.05 12
2 # 492 Fred Szczesiul 67 Unattached 1:17.32 12
-- # 479 Pat Sonti 66 Unattached DNS 12

Men 70-74 400 Meter Dash

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 326 Derek McGlynn 70 Unattached 1:14.58 12
2 # 38 Jim Bobinski 70 Unattached 1:18.41 12
-- # 72 Tris Carta 70 Unattached DNS 12

Men 75-79 400 Meter Dash

1 # 14 Josef Arnould 76 Unattached 1:38.40 12

Men 85-89 400 Meter Dash
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Name Age Team Finals
1 # 84 Nathan Clark 7 Danbury, CT 4:30.73
Men 9-10 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 155 Kristoffer Falcon 9 Danbury, CT 2:55.27
2 # 413 Jayden Quilligana 10 Danbury, CT 3:05.50
3 # 465 Liam Simmonds 10 Bronx, NY 3:14.40
4 # 444 Nicholas Ruddy 10 Danbury, CT 3:34.68
5 # 227 Ellis Hutchins 9 Danbury, CT 4:18.92
Men 11-12 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 553 Aidan White 11 Bronx, NY 2:49.93
2 # 82 Hunter Clark 11 Danbury, CT 3:18.16
3 # 226 Boston Hutchins 12 Danbury, CT 3:21.73
4 # 174 Sam Gell 11 Danbury, CT 3:57.24
Men 13-14 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 460 Preston Shepherd 14 Unattached 2:29.99 2
2 # 290 Mason Loomis 13 Unattached 2:32.11 2
3 # 153 Joseph Fajardo 13 Danbury, CT 2:33.42 2
4 # 529 Troy Walcott 14 Unattached 2:52.78 2
5 # 51 Kaiden Branch 13 Danbury, CT 3:11.95 2
-- # 561 Troy Williams 13 Middletown, CT DNS 2
Men 15-16 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 262 Yarel Lacott Camb 16 Willimantic, CT 2:12.53 3
2 # 126 Nathaniel Dietric 15 Unattached 2:14.67 3
3 # 88 James Cohen 16 Unattached 2:15.81 3
4 # 98 Christopher Crutc 16 Danbury, CT 2:23.92 3
-- # 235 Connor Jiang 15 Unattached DNS 3
Men 17-18 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 139 Davin Duffy 17 Unattached 2:03.44 3
2 # 474 Jonathan Smath 17 White Plains, NY 2:10.02 3
3 # 286 Shepard Livingsto 18 Unattached 2:15.33 3
4 # 356 Kaidyn Nalley 18 Stratford, CT 2:20.31 3
Men 19-29 800 Meter Run
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 426 Emanuel Resto Arg 19 Unattached 2:09.18 3
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2 # 59 Gary Brownbill 23 Unattached 2:28.23 3
-- # 420 Andrew Raymond 20 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 219 Anthony Hernandez 19 Unattached DNS 3

Men 40-44 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 429 David Richardson 41 Unattached 2:30.87 4
2 # 497 James Thomas 42 Unattached 2:54.37 4

Men 50-54 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 361 Omar Newkirk 53 Unattached 2:34.30 4
2 # 396 Louis Paulion 53 Danbury, CT 3:09.30 4

Men 55-59 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 147 Lars Erickson 58 Unattached 2:35.76 4
2 # 101 Louis Csak 58 Unattached 2:41.56 4
3 # 242 Terrell Johnson 57 Unattached 2:42.75 4
-- # 552 John Whelan 56 Unattached DNS 4

Men 60-64 800 Meter Run

1 # 200 John Hadcock Sr 66 Unattached 3:12.89 4

Men 70-74 800 Meter Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 537 Hunter Warga 10 Norwalk, CT 6:00.02
2 # 155 Kristoffer Falcon 9 Danbury, CT 6:51.57
3 # 459 Christian Shepher 10 Unattached 7:00.05
4 # 227 Ellis Hutchins 9 Danbury, CT 8:24.57
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-- # 536 Gunnar Warga

Men 11-12 1 Mile Run

1 # 412 Angel Quilligana

2 # 82 Hunter Clark

3 # 226 Boston Hutchins

4 # 75 Dhruv Chakraborty

5 # 174 Sam Gell

6 # 77 Yash Chakraborty
# 553 Aidan White

Men 13-14 1 Mile Run

328 Jasper McHugh
460 Preston Shepherd
297 Vincenzo Luchenta
561 Troy Williams

Men 15-16 1 Mile Run

10

Norwalk, CT

Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Unattached
Bronx, NY

New York, NY
Unattached
Norwalk, CT
Middletown, CT

nutmeg24.htm
DNF

1 # 120 Joseph Deluise

2 # 88 James Cohen

3 # 300 Raine Ma

4 # 417 Emanuel Ramos Tor
5 # 235 Connor Jiang

Men 17-18 1 Mile Run

Oxford, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Willimantic, CT
Unattached

471 Spencer Slayton
351 Jack Muhlhauser
286 Shepard Livingsto
264 Erik Lamphere

521 Michael Veegh

139 Davin Duffy

Men 19-29 1 Mile Run

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

146 Matthew Enright
202 Joseph Ham

219 Anthony Hernandez
240 Michael Johnson
410 Christian Quesnel
239 Michael Johnson

Men 40-44 1 Mile Run

Storrs, CT
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Durham, CT
Unattached

1 # 497 James Thomas
-- # 517 Noah Vanacore

Men 50-54 1 Mile Run

Unattached
Unattached
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1 # 570 David Wright 54 Westport, CT 6:16.71 3
-- # 419 Sanjay Rawal 50 Jamaica, NY DNS 3

Men 55-59 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 147 Lars Erickson 58 Unattached 5:41.12 3
2 # 101 Louis Csak 58 Unattached 5:56.42 3

Men 60-64 1 Mile Run

1 # 200 John Hadcock Sr 66 Unattached 6:57.86 3

Men 70-74 1 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals H#
1# 72 Tris Carta 70 Unattached 6:18.05 3
2 # 326 Derek McGlynn 70 Unattached 6:23.32 3

Men 75-79 1 Mile Run

-- # 392 James Pashley 75 Unattached DNS 3

Men 15-16 2 Mile Run

1 # 315 Edward Mathis 15 Danbury, CT 14:34.40

Men 17-18 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 471 Spencer Slayton 17 Unattached 10:22.42
2 # 435 Jack Rickleman 18 Unattached 10:30.47

Men 19-29 2 Mile Run

Name Age Team Finals
1 # 202 Joseph Ham 21 Storrs, CT 12:20.63
-- # 282 Joshua Lesniak 20 Unattached DNS
-- # 426 Emanuel Resto Arg 19 Unattached DNS

Men 65-69 2 Mile Run
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Name Age Team Finals
1 # 326 Derek McGlynn 70 Unattached 15:05.05
Men 75-79 2 Mile Run
Name Age Team Finals
-- # 392 James Pashley 75 Unattached DNS
Men 15-16 2000 Meter Steeplechase
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 120 Joseph DelLuise 16 Oxford, CT 6:37.82
2 # 315 Edward Mathis 15 Danbury, CT 8:29.44
3 # 417 Emanuel Ramos Tor 16 Willimantic, CT 9:01.00
Men 17-18 2000 Meter Steeplechase
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 279 Isaac Lenzini 17 Unattached 6:45.92
2 # 566 Evan Windrow 17 Unattached 6:48.15
3 # 264 Erik Lamphere 17 Unattached 7:25.64
Men 19-29 2000 Meter Steeplechase
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 282 Joshua Lesniak 20 Unattached 6:32.25
2 # 420 Andrew Raymond 20 Unattached 7:28.65
3 # 159 Joshua Farrell 21 Pawtucket, RI 7:53.90
Men 40-44 2000 Meter Steeplechase
Name Age Team Finals
1 # 517 Noah Vanacore 41 Unattached 8:40.16
Men 70-74 2000 Meter Steeplechase
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 326 Derek McGlynn 70 Unattached 10:06.39 2
Men 4x100 Meter Relay
Team Finals
1 Dayo Lightning Track and Fie 'B’ 42.25
2 Port Jervis 'A’ 43.67
1) #440 Emmanuel Roman 17 2) #547 Josiah Welch 18
3) #7 Ashur Allen 15 4) #409 Constentino Proscia 19
3 Spf Training ‘A’ 44.15
1) #421 Franco Recto 22 2) #298 Eythan Luxene 20
3) #113 Daniel De Carvalho 19 4) #376 Nidlaire Olivier 20
4 wallyword speedsters ‘A’ 47.10
1) #94 Jeremy Crespo 16 2) #549 Colin Westbrook 18
3) #364 Brandon Noone 18 4) #432 Malachi Richardson 16
5 Durham TC 'A’ 50.20
1) #410 Christian Quesnel 20 2) #359 Jason Newberry 18
3) #514 Conor Ullman 19 4) #360 Ryan Newberry 20
6 Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club ‘A’ 1:08.60
1) #411 Anderson Quilligana 13 2) #412 Angel Quilligana 11
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3) #414 Kevin Quilligana 13
Dayo Lightning Track and Fie
1) #313 Anthony Martins 8
3) #232 Alexander James 9

5) #395 Vosh Paulino 8
M/M A’

1) #175 Shane Gesualdi 17

3) #270 Jared Late 17

4x400 Meter Relay

4) #413 Jayden Quilligana 10

nutmeg24.htm

Danbury Flyers Tf&Xc Club 'A
1) #411 Anderson Quilligana
3) #413 Jayden Quilligana 10

9-10 High Jump

# 134 Asa Douglas 10

11-12 High Jump

# 347 Javaun Moore Jr. 11
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20
0] 0] 0] 0O Xo
# 412 Angel Quilligana 11
1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15
0} 0 X0 XXX
# 354 Alejandro Munoz 11

# 174 Sam Gell 11

13-14 High Jump

1

# 411 Anderson Quilliga 13
1.00 1.05
X0 XXX

15-16 High Jump

3

4

# 462 Cole Shotwell 16
1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87
0 0 X0 XXO XXX
# 257 James Kessel 15
1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77
0 0 0 X0 XXX
# 433 malachi Richardso 16
1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72
0] 0 Xo 0 XXX
# 186 Ryan Gonzalez 16
1.47 1.52
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A’ 1:09.87
2) #238 Eli Johnson 10
4) #303 Mathias Madsen Kelly 8
6)
DNF
2) #15 Dominic Attardo 17
4) #58 Tyler Brown 17
Finals
' 5:32.71
13 2) #414 Kevin Quilligana 13
4) #412 Angel Quilligana 11
Team Finals
Bloomfield, CT DNS
Team Finals H#
Bronx, NY 1.20m 2
Danbury, CT 1.1em 2
Norwalk, CT DNS 2
Danbury, CT DNS 2
Team Finals H#
Danbury, CT 1.0em 3
Team Finals H#
Unattached 1.82m 4
Ellington, CT 1.72m 4
Unattached 1.67m 4
Unattached 1.47m 4
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0 XXX
5 # 41 Thomas Bodson 15 Unattached J1.47m 4
1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52
0 0 XXO XXX

-- # 285 Jared Lindell 15 Newington, CT NH 4
1.37
XXX

-- # 513 August Tullo 15 Newington, CT DNS 4

Men 17-18 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 27 Aaron Barnwell 18 Unattached 1.82m 5
1.77 1.82 1.87
0] X0 XXX

2 # 528 Makye Wade 18 Unattached 1.72m 5

1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77
0] 0 0 XXX

3 # 336 Austina Michaud 18 Ellington, CT 1.57m 5
1.57 1.62
0 XXX
4 # 129 Matthew Dittrich 17 Unattached 1.42m 5
1.42 1.47
0 XXX
-- # 507 Rhys Tickner 18 Unattached DNS 5
-- # 79 Deshawn Chapman 17 Willimantic, CT DNS 5

Men 19-29 High Jump

1 # 307 Maxwell Maritato 28 Unattached 1.87m 6
1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.93
0 0 X0 X0 XXX
2 # 385 John Panzera 19 Unattached 1.77m 6
1.72 1.77 1.82
X0 0 XXX
3 # 358 Chidebe Ndibe 27 Unattached J1.77m 6
1.77 1.82
XX0 XXX
3 # 408 Constentino Procs 19 Unattached J1.77m 6
1.72 1.77 1.82
0 XXO XXX
5 # 510 Peter Tomanelli 24 Unattached 1.62m 6
1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67
X0 X0 0 XXX

-- # 451 Matthew Santy 22 Unattached DNS 6
-- # 446 Jamarius Russell 23 Unattached DNS 6
-- # 143 Alex Dwyer 19 Unattached DNS 6
-- # 559 Joshua Wilkie 20 Unattached DNS 6
Men 40-44 High Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 429 David Richardson 41 Unattached 1.67m 7
1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72
0} 0 X0 XXX
Men 45-49 High Jump
Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 325 Patrick McGinley 46 Unattached 1.37m 8
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1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42

0] P 0 XXX
-- # 45 Michael Boney 45 Unattached DNS 8

Men 60-64 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 19 Joseph Bachana 60 New York, NY 1.25m 9
1.20 1.25 1.30
¢} 0 XXX

Men 65-69 High Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 112 Robert Davis 69 Unattached 1.25m 10
1.25 1.30
X0 XXX

2 # 492 Fred Szczesiul 67 Unattached 1.20m 10

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25
0] 0 0 XXX

Men 75-79 High Jump

1 # 344 David Montieth 79 Unattached 1.25m 11
1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30
0] 0 XXO XXX

Men 85-89 High Jump

-- # 501 Mathen Thomas 88 Unattached DNS 12

Men 15-16 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals

1 # 137 Chris Drescher 16 Unattached 3.76m
3.55 3.70 3.85
0] 0 XXX

2 # 186 Ryan Gonzalez 16 Unattached 3.55m

2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70
X0 0 0 0O XO XXO XXX

3 # 283 Jason Lewis 16 Unattached 3.40m
3.25 3.40 3.55
X0 X0 XXX

4 # 9 George Anastasaki 15 Unattached 3.25m

2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40
O X0 X0 X0 XXX

5 # 125 Thanh Diep 16 Unattached 2.95m
2.80 2.95 3.10
X0 0 XXX

-- # 531 Torsten Wallin 16 Newington, CT DNS

Men 17-18 Pole Vault

1 # 302 Miles Macklin 17 Unattached 3.85m 2
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3.70 3.85 4.10
XX0 0 XXX
2 # 519 Dylan Vazquez 17 Unattached 3.76m 2
3.70 3.85
0 XXX
2 # 166 Ian Foster 18 Unattached 3.70m 2
3.70 3.85
0 XXX
-- # 168 Rob Frangione 17 Unattached DNS 2

Men 19-29 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals H#
-- # 287 Nathaniel Llanos 24 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 81 Daemon Clark 19 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 143 Alex Dwyer 19 Unattached DNS 3

Men 30-34 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals H#

-- # 478 Jack Somers 31 Unattached NH 4
3.10
XXX

Men 40-44 Pole Vault

-- # 353 Rich Mumford 54 Unattached DNS 6

Men 55-59 Pole Vault

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 416 Robert Rakich Jr 58 Redding, CT 2.95m 7
2.95 3.10
X0 XXX

Men 65-69 Pole Vault

-- # 492 Fred Szczesiul 67 Unattached NH 8

Men 6&U Long Jump

-- # 152 Kyle Eveleno 5 Danbury, CT DNS

Men 7-8 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals

1 # 518 Jermaine Vasquez 7 Bloomfield, CT 3.07m
3.07m 2.10m 2.98m

2 # 303 Mathias Madsen Ke 8 Danbury, CT 3.01m
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2.59m 2.64m 3.01m

3 # 557 Leon White 7 Bronx, NY 2.35m
1.87m 2.00m 2.35m

4 # 130 Josiah Dixon 8 Bloomfield, CT 2.17m
2.17m 1.57m 2.07m

5 # 525 Lucas Villalobos 8 Danbury, CT 1.71m
1.62m 1.69m 1.71m

6 # 65 Caleb Burney 8 Unattached 1.61m
1.61m 1.50m 1.50m

7 # 154 Favian Falcon 7 Danbury, CT 1.42m

ND 1.31m 1.42m

Men 9-10 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 141 Kamren Dunbar 10 Bloomfield, CT 3.67m 2
3.25m 3.17m 3.67m
2 # 234 Franco E. Jarmoc 10 Norwalk, CT 3.50m 2
3.17m 3.43m 3.50m
3 # 26 Braxton Barnett 9 Bloomfield, CT 3.40m 2
3.28m 3.40m FOUL
4 # 134 Asa Douglas 10 Bloomfield, CT 3.30m 2
3.17m 3.28m 3.30m
5 # 413 Jayden Quilligana 10 Danbury, CT 3.21m 2
3.11m 3.21m 2.89m
6 # 232 Alexander James 9 Danbury, CT 2.69m 2
2.46m 2.69m FOUL
7 # 103 Kayin Cummings 10 Bloomfield, CT 2.51m 2
FOUL FOUL 2.51m
8 # 317 Sebastian Mayen 10 Norwalk, CT 2.29m 2
1.86m FOUL 2.29m
-- # 227 E1llis Hutchins 9 Danbury, CT DNS 2

Men 11-12 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 412 Angel Quilligana 11 Danbury, CT 3.69m 3
3.20m 3.69m 3.25m
2 # 449 Alius Santiago-St 12 Danbury, CT 2.91m 3
2.81m 2.91m FOUL
3 # 82 Hunter Clark 11 Danbury, CT 2.25m 3
2.25m 2.12m FOUL
-- # 271 Aidan Laurent 12 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 347 Javaun Moore IJr. 11 Bronx, NY DNS 3
-- # 174 Sam Gell 11 Danbury, CT DNS 3
-- # 226 Boston Hutchins 12 Danbury, CT DNS 3

Men 13-14 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 107 Xavier Daniels 14 Bloomfield, CT 5.68m 4
5.33m 5.30m 5.68m
2 # 256 Parker Kennedy 14 Newington, CT 5.36m 4
5.36m 3.46m 4.02m
3 # 464 Carter Simmonds 14 Bronx, NY 4.85m 4
4.06m 4.85m 4.71m
4 # 51 Kaiden Branch 13 Danbury, CT 2.77m 4
2.77m 2.77m FOUL
-- # 345 Jeihel Montinat 13 Bloomfield, CT DNS 4
-- # 160 Dalynn Ferguson 13 Bloomfield, CT DNS 4
-- # 316 Triston Matthews 14 Bloomfield, CT DNS 4
-- # 13 Quincy Arnold 13 Bloomfield, CT DNS 4
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Men 15-16 Long Jump

nutmeg24.htm

1#

2 #

3 #

299 Patrick Lynch
5.71m FOUL 5.61m

433 malachi Richardso
5.06m 5.53m FOUL

41 Thomas Bodson
4.68m 3.63m 3.96m
579 Qaayyim Shelby-Co
3.76m  3.29m 4.39m
156 Sabdiel Falcon
3.88m 4.17m 4.30m

98 Christopher Crutc
513 August Tullo

531 Torsten Wallin
257 James Kessel

Men 17-18 Long Jump

15

16

15

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT
Newington, CT

Newington, CT
Ellington, CT

4.68m

4.39m

4.30m

[Sa RNV RNV NV, |

1#

2 #

3 #

394 Anthony Paulino
6.15m 5.96m 6.81m

528 Makye Wade
6.47m 6.58m 6.69m
196 Dwayne Greene
5.99m 6.22m FOUL

79 Deshawn Chapman
5.98m 6.20m 6.18m

27 Aaron Barnwell
6.00m 5.88m 5.81m
357 Nicco Nardecchia
5.94m FOUL 5.66m

507 Rhys Tickner
5.82m 5.52m 5.66m
121 Aaron Dennis
FOUL 5.67m FOUL

129 Matthew Dittrich
FOUL 5.09m 5.43m
352 Christian Mullins
FOUL 4.75m 4.67m
132 Max Domilici

356 Kaidyn Nalley

5 Zayan Ahmed
332 Joshua Merola

Men 19-29 Long Jump

18

17

18

18

18

18

17

17

Unattached
Unattached
Newington, CT
Willimantic, CT
Unattached
Newington, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Stratford, CT

Unattached
Unattached

6.20m

6.00m

5.94m

5.82m

5.67m

5.43m

4.75m

1#

2 #

3 #

358 Chidebe Ndibe
5.75m FOUL 6.28m

408 Constentino Procs
6.00m 5.78m 5.58m

87 Hampton Cobb
FOUL 5.88m FOUL

275 Isaiah Lawrence-B
4.95m 5.16m 5.42m
159 Joshua Farrell
4.65m 4.80m 4.72m
106 Justin Daniels
451 Matthew Santy

21

19

21

28
22
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Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Newington, CT
Pawtucket, RI

Unattached
Unattached

5.88m

5.42m

4.80m

DNS
DNS

~N
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-- # 486 Tyler Strong 23 Storrs, CT DNS 7

Men 30-34 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 509 Reginald Titre-Ba 30 Dover Plains, NY 6.49m 8
6.49m 6.23m 6.25m

-- # 555 James White 34 Middletown, CT DNS 8

Men 40-44 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 189 Courtney Gorham 40 Unattached J5.25m 8
FOUL 4.94m 5.25m

2 # 34 Justin Bellenger 41 Unattached J4.68m 8

4.64m 2.55m 4.68m

Men 50-54 Long Jump

-- # 571 John Wright 52 Unattached DNS 8

Men 55-59 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 473 Greg Smalley 58 Unattached J5.55m 8
5.55m 5.42m 5.44m
2 # 242 Terrell Johnson 57 Unattached J4.09m 8
4.09m 3.92m FOUL
-- # 418 Norman Rancourt 57 Unattached DNS 8

Men 60-64 Long Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 112 Robert Davis 69 Unattached J3.35m 8
2.91m FOUL 3.35m

-- # 479 Pat Sonti 66 Unattached DNS 8

Men 85-89 Long Jump

1 # 501 Mathen Thomas 88 Unattached J1.30m 8
1.14m 1.26m 1.30m

Men 13-14 Triple Jump

-- # 153 Joseph Fajardo 13 Danbury, CT DNS

Men 15-16 Triple Jump

Name Age Team Finals
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1 # 433 malachi Richardso 16 Unattached 11.35m
9.06m 11.35m 11.29m

2 # 315 Edward Mathis 15 Danbury, CT 9.65m
9.52m 9.02m 9.65m

-- # 470 Jessie Singleton 16 Bloomfield, CT DNS

Men 17-18 Triple Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 352 Christian Mullins 17 Unattached 10.38m 2
10.38m FOUL 9.68m

-- # 121 Aaron Dennis 18 Unattached DNS 2
-- # 43 Maximillian Bonad 18 Unattached DNS 2
-- # 5 Zayan Ahmed 18 Unattached DNS 2
-- # 185 Benjamin Goldwyn 17 Unattached DNS 2
-- # 394 Anthony Paulino 18 Unattached DNS 2

Men 19-29 Triple Jump

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 358 Chidebe Ndibe 27 Unattached 12.31m 3
FOUL FOUL 12.31m
2 # 275 Isaiah Lawrence-B 19 Newington, CT 12.10m 3
12.10m 11.83m 11.94m
3 # 87 Hampton Cobb 21 Storrs, CT 11.45m 3
11.45m FOUL FOUL
-- # 159 Joshua Farrell 21 Pawtucket, RI DNS 3
-- # 106 Justin Daniels 28 Unattached DNS 3
-- # 451 Matthew Santy 22 Unattached DNS 3

Men 30-34 Triple Jump

-- # 244 Patrick Jones 31 Unattached DNS 4

Men 40-44 Triple Jump

1 # 325 Patrick McGinley 46 Unattached J10.44m 4
FOUL 10.23m 10.44m

Men 55-59 Triple Jump

1 # 473 Greg Smalley 58 Unattached 11.51m 4
11.51m 10.90m 11.47m

Men 85-89 Triple Jump

1 # 501 Mathen Thomas 88 Unattached J2.72m 4
2.72m PASS PASS
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Men 9-10 Shot Put
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1# 26 Braxton Barnett
3.22m X X

Men 11-12 Shot Put

1 # 457 Blake Sheehan
7.22m 7.26m 7.62m

2 # 99 Nicholas Crutchfi
3.22m  2.48m 2.39m

Men 13-14 Shot Put

11

Unattached

Danbury, CT

1 # 556 Justin White
7.70m 7.62m 7.43m

2 # 467 Taylor Simmonds
7.48m 7.67m 7.65m

3 # 57 Tristan Brown
7.23m 6.58m 7.15m

4 # 388 Will Parry
6.74m 7.01m 6.48m

5 # 411 Anderson Quilliga
4.95m 4.87m 4.95m

6 # 414 Kevin Quilligana
4.57m 4.54m 3.98m

-- # 153 Joseph Fajardo

Men 15-16 Shot Put

13

14

13

13

Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Newington, CT
Unattached
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

Danbury, CT

1 # 491 Liam Sweeney
15.18m 15.06m 14.91m
2 # 67 Tyler Cann
14.93m 15.18m 14.86m
3 # 167 Khile Francis
14.47m 15.16m 15.01m
4 # 398 Warren Pelletier
10.66m 11.64m FOUL
5 # 305 Isaac Mann
FOUL 8.67m 10.04m
6 # 285 Jared Lindell
7.30m 8.98m 8.83m

Men 17-18 Shot Put

16

16

16

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Newington, CT

1 # 253 Joshua Keaton
15.05m 13.58m FOUL

2 # 404 Daniel Phoenix
14.08m 13.45m 13.44m

3 # 511 Gabriel Toppin
13.72m FOUL FOUL

4 # 468 Sawyer Simone
12.62m FOUL 12.76m

5 # 337 Caden Miller

18

17

18
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Bloomfield, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Finals H#
j3.2am 7
Finals H#
7.62m 7
3.22m 7
Finals H#
7.70m 6
7.67m 6
7.23m 6
7.01m 6
4.95m 6
4.57m 6
DNS 6
Finals H#
15.18m 5
J15.18m 5
15.16m 5
11.64m 5
10.04m 5
8.98m 5
Finals H#
15.05m 4
14.08m 4
13.72m 4
12.76m 4
12.56m 4
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6 #

7 #

8 #

- #

- #

12.56m 12.27m 11.83m
254 Connor Kennedy
11.03m FOUL 11.12m
403 Rowan Phillips
10.98m 10.58m 10.76m
448 Chris Salazar
9.15m FOUL FOUL

116 Noah Decker

FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 Logan Alfandari

Men 19-29 Shot Put

17

17

17

18

Ellington, CT

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

11.12m

10.98m

9.15m

FOUL

DNS

10 #

11 #

12 #

13 #

- #

62 John Bruder
17.17m 16.65m 17.02m
231 Derek Jacobs
14.78m 15.72m FOUL
558 Ethan Wilkie
15.61m 15.66m FOUL
178 Devin Glasson
13.31m 14.52m 13.62m
127 Ikechi Dike
13.73m FOUL FOUL
510 Peter Tomanelli
11.79m 12.32m 12.22m
236 Andrew Johnson
11.89m 11.87m 11.93m
365 Oghenetega Nsumei
11.80m FOUL 10.79m
273 Colton Lavoie
10.87m 11.01m 10.95m
18 Brian Babo
FOUL FOUL 10.61m
36 Ashiespal Bharara
9.16m 9.72m 10.36m
301 Chase Mack
9.68m 10.31m 9.84m
119 Armen Deljanin
8.86m 7.71m 8.52m
346 Gary Moore IJr.

Men 40-44 Shot Put

22

28

23

24

19

20

23

19

23

23

19

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Tyngsboro, MA

Storrs, CT
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Storrs, CT
Unattached

Unattached

15.66m

14.52m

13.73m

12.32m

11.93m

11.80m

11.01m

10.61m

10.36m

10.31m

8.86m

# 504 Benjamin Thuma
11.09m 11.17m FOUL

# 171 Patrick Gariepy
9.92m FOUL 10.45m

# 427 Keith Reynolds
FOUL 8.83m 9.19m

# 47 Greg Bourque

45-49 Shot Put

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Harvard, MA

J11.17m

J10.45m

J9.19m

DNS
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1 # 534 Bart Walsh
14.13m 13.52m 13.94m

Men 55-59 Shot Put

50

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm
14.13m

2

1 # 335 James Meyer
FOUL 10.73m FOUL

2 # 387 Tim Parry
6.18m 6.63m 5.56m

Men 60-64 Shot Put

1 # 190 Andreas Gottzmann
FOUL 8.04m 7.91m
-- # 122 Clayton Dennis

Men 65-69 Shot Put

1 # 349 Dan Mordarski
8.47m 8.60m 8.47m

2 # 263 Michael Lalikos
7.73m  7.45m 8.23m

Men 70-74 Shot Put

1 # 208 Brian Harrigan
6.96m 8.28m 8.15m
-- # 319 Gregory McBride

Men 85-89 Shot Put

1 # 54 Alan Brooks
6.71lm 6.79m 6.43m

2 # 245 Edmund Joyce
6.51m 6.11m 6.47m

Men 11-12 Discus Throw

1 # 457 Blake Sheehan
FOUL 16.54m 16.03m

Men 13-14 Discus Throw

1# 57 Tristan Brown
20.76m 19.75m 19.33m
2 # 467 Taylor Simmonds
16.80m 18.38m 16.71m
3 # 556 Justin White
15.21m 16.89m 13.42m
4 # 388 Will Parry
15.73m 16.11m FOUL

63

63

13

14

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Newington,
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY

Unattached

J10.73m

J6.63m

J16.11m
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-- # 414 Kevin Quilligana

Men 15-16 Discus Throw

13

Danbury, CT

nutmeg24.htm

DNS

1 # 167 Khile Francis
41.80m 41.76m 38.41m

2 # 491 Liam Sweeney
40.67m FOUL FOUL

3 # 67 Tyler Cann
34.90m FOUL 36.81m

4 # 249 Jason Kalwat
30.73m 28.21m FOUL

5 # 398 Warren Pelletier
28.64m FOUL FOUL

6 # 179 Maximilian Godo
FOUL 27.84m 28.17m

7 # 305 Isaac Mann
23.47m 26.49m 26.14m

Men 17-18 Discus Throw

16

15

16

15

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

36.

30.

28.

28.

73m

64m

17m

.49m

1 # 404 Daniel Phoenix
41.62m 35.70m 35.22m
2 # 511 Gabriel Toppin
38.12m FOUL 37.99m
3 # 254 Connor Kennedy
37.79m 35.06m 37.01m
4 # 468 Sawyer Simone
30.02m 34.10m 35.05m
5 # 337 Caden Miller
FOUL 33.05m FOUL
6 # 448 Chris Salazar
30.68m 31.13m 30.78m
7 # 403 Rowan Phillips
28.74m 28.47m 30.27m
253 Joshua Keaton
FOUL 29.10m FOUL
23 Matthew Bannon
24 Thomas Bannon
6 Logan Alfandari
207 Jack Harmon

o]
H*

#
#
#
#

Men 19-29 Discus Throw

17

17

18

17

Unattached

Unattached

Ellington, CT

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Bloomfield, CT

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

35.

33.

31.

30.

29.

05m

05m

13m

27m

10m

w w ww

1 # 231 Derek Jacobs
46.65m 45.69m 47.25m
2 # 331 Sam Meleshenko
42.59m 41.47m 41.54m
3 # 558 Ethan Wilkie
FOUL 41.40m 42.21m
4 # 1 Joe Addotta
36.96m 39.15m FOUL
5 # 28 John Nathan Barnw
35.46m FOUL 37.30m
6 # 273 Colton Lavoie
34.17m 34.30m 36.91m
7 # 18 Brian Babo
35.46m 33.30m 33.54m
8 # 178 Devin Glasson

19

23

19

28
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Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached

Unattached

42.

39.

37.

36.

35.

34.

21m

15m

30m

91m

46m

26m
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FOUL FOUL 34.26m

9 # 382 Alexander Osterma 19 Unattached 31.82m 4
31.65m 30.65m 31.82m

10 # 311 Kyle Martin 20 Unattached 31.53m 4
31.53m 30.79m 29.34m

11 # 119 Armen Deljanin 19 Unattached 30.93m 4
30.93m FOUL PASS

12 # 309 Eddie Marquez 24 Unattached 27.14m 4
20.03m FOUL 27.14m

13 # 365 Oghenetega Nsumei 20 Tyngsboro, MA 24.54m 4
FOUL 24.54m FOUL

14 # 159 Joshua Farrell 21 Pawtucket, RI 18.39m 4
17.58m FOUL 18.39m

-- # 346 Gary Moore IJr. 20 Unattached DNS 4

-- # 36 Ashiespal Bharara 23 Storrs, CT DNS 4

Men 40-44 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 504 Benjamin Thuma 44 Unattached 30.12m 5
FOUL FOUL 30.12m

2 # 341 Michael Mitchell 44 Unattached 29.71m 5
FOUL 29.71m FOUL

3 # 171 Patrick Gariepy 41 Unattached 26.58m 5
26.58m 26.09m FOUL

4 # 427 Keith Reynolds 44 Unattached J24.63m 5
24.03m 22.15m 22.78m

5 # 50 Patrick Bradley 41 Unattached J22.49m 5
FOUL 20.93m 22.49m

-- # 47 Greg Bourque 41 Harvard, MA DNS 5

Men 45-49 Discus Throw

1 # 325 Patrick McGinley 46 Unattached J26.49m 5
23.72m  26.49m 26.41m

Men 50-54 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 534 Bart Walsh 50 Unattached 45.42m 6
42.33m 45.42m 41.71m

-- # 76 Shantanu Chakrabo 50 Unattached DNS 6

-- # 569 Jeff Woodring 54 Unattached DNS 6

Men 55-59 Discus Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 335 James Meyer 58 Unattached J35.49m 7
35.49m FOUL FOUL
2 # 418 Norman Rancourt 57 Unattached J26.52m 7
FOUL 26.52m 25.50m
3 # 387 Tim Parry 55 Unattached J20.06m 7

20.06m 19.59m 20.01m

Men 60-64 Discus Throw

1 # 122 Clayton Dennis 63 Unattached 39.76m 7
38.43m 39.76m FOUL
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2 # 190 Andreas Gottzmann 63
FOUL 30.47m 30.14m

3 # 109 Ted Davidson 62
25.63m 25.71m 26.91m
4 # 19 Joseph Bachana 60

FOUL FOUL 26.63m

Men 65-69 Discus Throw

Unattached

Unattached

New York, NY

nutmeg24.htm

J30.47m

J26.91m

J26.63m

1 # 263 Michael Lalikos 66
FOUL FOUL 24.98m

2 # 492 Fred Szczesiul 67
23.30m 23.91m 23.78m
3 # 349 Dan Mordarski 69

19.47m 20.08m 20.54m

Men 85-89 Discus Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

J24.98m

J23.91m

J20.54m

1 # 501 Mathen Thomas 88
FOUL 5.04m PASS

Men 15-16 Hammer Throw

1 # 167 Khile Francis 16
50.36m FOUL 47.51m

2 # 398 Warren Pelletier 16
FOUL 45.09m FOUL

3 # 92 Collin Cordner 16
45.04m FOUL 43.66m

4 # 491 Liam Sweeney 16
27.39m 23.30m 31.23m

-- # 67 Tyler Cann 16

Men 17-18 Hammer Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Name Age
1 # 207 Jack Harmon 18
53.63m 54.20m FOUL
2 # 404 Daniel Phoenix 18
44.52m 46.39m FOUL
3 # 511 Gabriel Toppin 18
FOUL FOUL 38.98m
4 # 403 Rowan Phillips 17
FOUL 36.20m FOUL
-- # 253 Joshua Keaton 17

FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men 19-29 Hammer Throw

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Bloomfield, CT

38.98m

36.20m

FOUL

Name Age
1 # 346 Gary Moore IJr. 20
59.36m FOUL 57.75m
2 # 178 Devin Glasson 28
FOUL 42.13m 37.68m
3 # 127 Ikechi Dike 23
FOUL FOUL 41.42m
4 # 379 Jacob O'Riley 21

file:///C:/Users/Nutmeg/Downloads/nutmeg24.htm

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
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FOUL 34.21m FOUL
# 331 Sam Meleshenko 20

40-44 Hammer Throw

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm

Name Age

# 504 Benjamin Thuma 44
33.07m 37.12m 38.17m

# 47 Greg Bourque 41

55-59 Hammer Throw

Unattached

Harvard, MA

1

# 335 James Meyer 58
37.54m FOUL 35.88m

60-64 Hammer Throw

# 109 Ted Davidson 62

65-69 Hammer Throw

# 263 Michael Lalikos 66

70-74 Hammer Throw

1

# 208 Brian Harrigan 70
20.84m 21.99m 19.72m

85-89 Hammer Throw

1

# 245 Edmund Joyce 87
24.44m 24.79m 22.24m

6&U Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

# 152 Kyle Eveleno 5

7-8 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

1

2

3

# 525 Lucas Villalobos 8
10.50m 7.84m 10.30m

# 150 Pace Ettienne-Mod 8
8.25m 9.97m 10.42m

# 395 Vosh Paulino 8
6.10m 5.55m 3.57m

# 84 Nathan Clark 7

9-10 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Danbury, CT
Bloomfield, CT
Danbury, CT

Danbury, CT
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1 # 227 Ellis Hutchins 9 Danbury, CT 11.36m 2
10.66m 10.11m 11.30m

2 # 444 Nicholas Ruddy 10 Danbury, CT 11.12m 2
10.14m 11.12m 11.03m

3 # 238 E1li Johnson 10 Danbury, CT 10.16m 2
4.80m 10.16m 5.89m

4 # 413 Jayden Quilligana 10 Danbury, CT 8.78m 2

8.53m 8.78m 7.46m

Men 11-12 Javelin Throw Turbo Jav

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 226 Boston Hutchins 12 Danbury, CT 12.78m 3
10.71m 12.78m 10.73m
2 # 99 Nicholas Crutchfi 11 Danbury, CT 5.94m 3
3.21m 5.94m 5.06m
-- # 174 Sam Gell 11 Danbury, CT DNS 3

Men 13-14 Javelin Throw

Name Age Team Finals

1 # 100 Timothy Cruz 13 Danbury, CT 23.26m
FOUL 23.26m 20.45m

2 # 556 Justin White 13 Bronx, NY 19.00m
14.28m 18.00m 19.00m

3 # 388 Will Parry 14 Unattached 17.95m
FOUL 14.39m 17.95m

4 # 414 Kevin Quilligana 13 Danbury, CT 16.20m
13.99m 16.20m 15.06m

5 # 467 Taylor Simmonds 13 Bronx, NY 16.03m
16.03m FOUL 14.39m

6 # 411 Anderson Quilliga 13 Danbury, CT 15.24m
15.24m 14.10m FOUL

7 # 52 Kendel Branch 13 Danbury, CT 5.15m
5.15m PASS PASS

-- # 153 Joseph Fajardo 13 Danbury, CT DNS

Men 15-16 Javelin Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#

1 # 249 Jason Kalwat 15 Unattached 40.28m 2
40.28m 37.56m 34.87m

2 # 9 George Anastasaki 15 Unattached 31.07m 2
31.07m 28.28m 29.90m

3 # 355 Munesu Mututu 16 Tyngsboro, MA 20.93m 2

FOUL 20.93m FOUL

Men 17-18 Javelin Throw

Name Age Team Finals H#
1 # 24 Thomas Bannon 18 Unattached 60.06m 3
60.06m 59.67m 59.00m
2 # 23 Matthew Bannon 18 Unattached 52.55m 3
49.72m 52.55m 51.12m
3 # 441 Cristian Roman-Ko 18 Unattached 49.41m 3
49.41m 45.91m FOUL
4 # 333 Nathan Messina 18 Unattached 47.08m 3
45.06m 45.93m 47.08m
5 # 116 Noah Decker 18 Unattached 39.56m 3

39.56m FOUL FOUL
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# 42 Ben Bognon 18
38.73m 39.10m FOUL

# 332 Joshua Merola 18

# 359 Jason Newberry 18

19-29 Javelin Throw

Unattached

Unattached
Durham, CT

nutmeg24.htm
39.

10m

3

10

11

12

# 523 Joseph Venables 23
60.52m 61.90m 62.10m

# 527 Michael von Ehr 20
48.27m 44.66m FOUL

# 236 Andrew Johnson 19
46.83m FOUL FOUL

# 382 Alexander Osterma 19
44 .47m 45.95m 43.15m

# 385 John Panzera 19
41.16m 39.96m 44.08m

# 340 Nicholas Mirabili 20
38.71m 43.16m 42.17m

# 91 Declan Connolly 19
41.41m 42.80m 42.90m

# 273 Colton Lavoie 23
40.43m 40.95m 39.70m

# 311 Kyle Martin 20
40.55m 39.36m FOUL

# 486 Tyler Strong 23
30.60m 40.44m 40.01m

# 309 Eddie Marquez 24
38.93m 36.72m 38.39m

# 225 Josiah Hunter 19
34.41m 31.81m 31.26m

# 493 Cole Szegda 22

# 451 Matthew Santy 22

# 81 Daemon Clark 19

40-49 Javelin Throw

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Storrs, CT
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

46.

45.

44,

43.

42.

40.

40.

40.

38.

34.

95m

08m

16m

90m

95m

55m

44m

93m

41m

# 34 Justin Bellenger 41
41.90m 44.091m 44.38m

# 325 Patrick McGinley 46
32.35m 35.97m FOUL

# 50 Patrick Bradley 41
34.65m 35.51m 35.55m

# 504 Benjamin Thuma 44
29.59m 32.08m 30.55m

# 334 Tony Messina 49
26.21m 25.11m FOUL

# 47 Greg Bourque 41

# 115 Patrick Dean 46

50-54 Javelin Throw

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Harvard, MA
Unattached

J32.

J26.

.55m

08m

21m

# 534 Bart Walsh 50
FOUL 42.42m PASS

55-59 Javelin Throw
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1 # 418 Norman Rancourt
38.71m 38.62m 38.08m
2 # 335 James Meyer
29.15m 29.16m 32.02m
3 # 387 Tim Parry
20.02m 18.00m 17.71m

Men 60-64 Javelin Throw

57

58

55

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

nutmeg24.htm
38.71m

32.02m

20.02m

6

6

1 # 122 Clayton Dennis
40.06m 48.15m 46.20m
-- # 19 Joseph Bachana

Men 75-79 Javelin Throw

Unattached

New York, NY

1 # 55 William Brower
29.82m 31.83m 30.96m

Men 85-89 Javelin Throw

-- # 501 Mathen Thomas

Men 19-29 1 Mile Race Walk

-- # 340 Nicholas Mirabili
-- # 379 Jacob 0O'Riley

Men 30-34 1 Mile Race Walk

1 # 244 Patrick Jones

Men 65-69 1 Mile Race Walk

1 # 162 Tom Finn

Men 85-89 1 Mile Race Walk

1 # 393 Jerry Patrick
2 # 386 Spencer Parrish
3 # 580 Gustave Davis
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Storrs, CT
Storrs, CT

Unattached
Unattached
Hamden, CT

13:20.30
13:51.83
14:07.48
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